
      DHRUVA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED 
 

Corporate Office : 1st Floor, 60-D, Panchwati, Udaipur 313001 (Raj), PH:0294-2424907, Web : dhruvacapital.com 
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Company CIN No. L67120RJ1994PLC008593 
 

Date: 22-05-2025 

 

The General Manager 

Department of Corporate Services, 

BSE Limited, 

25th  Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001 

 

Scrip Code: 531237 

 

Dear Sir/ Madam,  

 

Sub: Rectification in Outcome of Board Meeting held on May 16, 2025 under 

Regulation 30 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015. 

 

This is in continuation with the earlier outcome submitted for the board meeting held on May 

16, 2025 to approve the audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and financial 

year ended March 31, 2025, we hereby attach the revised Audit Report as per the format 

prescribed under the said regulations. 

 

These are for your kind information and records. 

 

Thanking you, 

 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Dhruva Capital Services Limited 

 

 

 

Shreeram Bagla 

Whole-time director 

DIN: 01895499 
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REGD. OFF.: 003-A, "CIRCLE -VIEW, SUKHADIA CIRCLE, UDAIPUR -313001 Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Resulta for the Quarter &Year Ended on 31/03/2025 Continued from Previous Page-2 -
PART -|| 

PARTICULARS 

Statsrment of assets and Llabllltios 

ASSETS 
|(1) Financial Assets 

(d) Recelvbles 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(b) Bank Balance other than (a) Above 
(C) Derivate Financial Instruments 

0 Trade Receivbles 
(u) Other Recelvbles 

(e) Loans 
( Investments 
l(o) Other Financial assets 

(2) Non-FInancial Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Cument Tax Assets (Net) 

( 

(c) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) (d) Investment Property 
(e) Biokoglcial assets other than bearer Plants Property, Plant and Equlpments 
g) Capital work in- Progress (h) Intanglble Assets under developments 0 Goodwill 
GOther Tangible Assets (BMW Car and Computer Sets) (k) Other Intangible Assets 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 

0 Other Non-Financial Assets (to be specified) 

LIABILITIES 
(1) Financial Liabilties 

(b) Payables 
|(o) Derivative Financial Instruments 

(0) Trade Payables 

DHRUVA CAPITAL SERVICES LTD. 

()Total outstanding dues of micro enterprise and small enterprise 

|() Other Payables 
(ü) Total outstanding dues of Creditors (other) 

CIN : L67120R]1994PLCO08593 

(0Total outstanding dues of micro enterprise and small enterprise 

(c) Debt securities 
(i) Total outstanding dues of Creditors other than Micro and Small Enterprise 

(e) Advances & Deposits 
(d) BorrOwings (Other Than Debt Securities) 

(0 Subordinated Liablities 

) Salary Payable 
(o) Other Financial Liabilities (To Be Specified) 

(2) Non- Financlal Liabiltes 
(ü) Director Remuneration Payable 

) Curent Tax 
(6) Provisions 
c) Deterred Tax Liabilties (Net) 
|(d) Provision for NPA 

() Equlty 
(a) Equity Share Capital 
(b) Other Equity 

PLACE :oRUNE 
DATHAy 

rter 

Total Assets 

Total Liabilities and Equity 

(Ra. In Lakh) 
PERIOD ENDED 

31.03.2025 31.03.2024 

Whole Time Director 
(Shreeram Bagla) 
Whole Time Director 
DIN:01895499 

0 16 
),50 
0 00 

0 00 
4.00 

1,936.05 
0.00 
5.56 

0.00 
20.29 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0. 00 
0.00 
0.00 

53.20 
0.00 

0.00 
2,019.77| 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
525,18 
100.00 

),00 

5.35 

0.60 

0.00 
44,74 

0.00 
236.93 

0.00 

406.17 
695.17 

0 35 
22,60 

0 00 

0.00 
0.00 

1,195.49 
5.32 
0.00 

0.00 
6A 

0 00 
0.00 
0.D0 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

).00 
D.0 
0.00 

1,240.64 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

32 
-0.08 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.29 
1.65 

0.00 
18.34 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

406.17 
809.95 

2,019.77 1,240.64 

OHRUYA CAPATAL SERMCESurava Capital Services Limited 
DHRUVA CAFIA SERICES UMITED 

Whole Time Director 

(Rachna SumaniTae Directar 

DIN : 10414115 



SL 

Revenue from operations 
(a) Interest Income 
(b) Dividend Income 
(c) Rental Income 

REGD. OFF. 003-A, CIRCLE .VIEW. sUKHADIA CIRCLE, UDAIPUR -313001 Statement of Standalone Audted Financial Results for the Quarter &Yoar Ended on 31/03/2028 

) Total Revenue from operations 
Other income 
Gain on Sale of Assets and Shares 
(Exceplional tems) 

oIn Total Rovenue (+ll) 
Expenses 

)Total Revenue from othor than Opr. 

|() Legal 

() Finance Costs 
(b) Cost of at 

(C) Emplovme (d) Depreistems Expense 

(e) Other expe 
( Total Expense 

v)Exceoti 

PARTICULARS 

( Profit /( Loss) before exceptional 

kCeptional tems 
and lax (HI-V) 

(1) Current tax 

Fea commission expenses 

JoXI Proft 

DHRUVA CAPITAL SERVICES LTD. 

) Deferred tax 

lvinl Profit / (Loss) before tax (V-VI) 
vujTax 

Kr Provislc 

r period tax 

(x) Proft (Loss) for the period from 
|continuing operation (MI-VI) 

(K)Tay Oss) 1 

OVIslon for NPA 

Consumed 

from discontinued operatian 
x expense of discontinued operations 

s5) rom discontinued operation 

amortization expenses 

lov Prafit (Loss) for the period (X+Xi) 
Other ComprehensBve Income 

CIN: L67120R]1994PLCO08593 

(A) 0) tems that will not be reclassified to 
profit or loss 

(specify items and amounts) 
|) Income tax relating to items that will not 
be reclassified to profit or loss 
Subtotal (A) 

Subtotal (B) 

(8) () ltems that will be reclassified to proft 
|or loss (specify items and amounts) 

Basic (Rs) 
DiutgdARE 

(0) Income tax relating to items that will be 
reclassified to profit or loss 

RAF 

Other Comprehenaive Income (A+ B) 

Kolkata 

Total Comprehensive Income for the) 
period 0XII XNNComprlsing Profit 

Loss and other Comprehensive Income 
for the perlod) 

oxv)Eanings per oquity share 

DATEDt Mey 2025 

QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED 
31.03.202s|31.12.202431.03.202431.03.2023 31.03.2024 
AUDITED UNAUD. AUDITED AUDITED AUDITED 

48.68 
0.00 

0.00 

48.66 
0.41 

0.00 

041 

49.07 

0 00 

0.00 
19.70 

2 1A 

0 40 

-14.83 
7.44 

41.63 

0.00 
41,63 

15.29 
0.00 
0.00 

26.34 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
236.93 

-210.59 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

-210.59 

-5.19 
-5.19 

61 55 

0.00 

0.00 
61.55 

D.00 

D.00 

0.0 

61.55 

.00 
00 

16.83 

0.15 

2.06 

31.65 
50.69 

10.86 

0.00 
10.86 

2,71 

0.00 
0.00 

8.15 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
8.15 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
o 00 

8.15 

0.20 
0.20 

37.54 

Whole Time Dlrector 

-0.31 
0.00 

37.23 
0.00 

74.62 

74.62 

111.88 

0.00 
0.00 
2.67 
0.15 
365 

2.35 
8.82 

103.03 
0.00 

103.03 

17.89 

0.22 

85.36 
.00 

.00 

.00 

0.00 
85.36 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

0.00 
)00 

85.36 

2.10 
2.10 

212.74 

(Shreeram Bagla) 
Whole Tiline Director 

DIN:01895499 

0.14 
0.00 

212.88 
1.93 

23.85 

25.7B 

238.86 

0.00 
0.00 

43.55 
2.63 
3.51 

18.58 
68.2A 

170.38 
0.00 

170.38 

44.29 
0.00 
0.00 

126.09 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
236.93 

110.84 

0.00 

0.0 

0.00 
9.00 

-110.84 

2.73 

DU CAPITAL SERVCESUNTE Dhruva Capital Ser 

2.73 

(Rs. In Lakh) 

113.39 
0.3 
).98 

114.73 
0.15 

436.83 

436.98 

551.71 

.00 
00 

10.68 

60 

5.00 
24.34 

527.37 
83.94 

443.43 

17.98 
0.00 

-0.22 

425.67 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

426.67 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

OHRUNA CATIAL 

0.00 

426.67 

10.46 
10.46 

TCES UMITED 

Whole Tirnt Director 
(Rachna Suman Shaw) 
Whole Time DBrector 

DIN: 10414115 



PARTICULARS 

IA) CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Less 

Net Profit (before Tax) as Per Profit and LoSs Account Add Backi 
Depreciation on Fixed assets 
Deferred Tax 
Interest Paid 

Dividend Income 
Interest Recalved 
Other Income 

Proftt before working capltal change 
Adjustment for 

(IncreaseVDecrease in Inventories 
lncreaseydecrease in Trade Recalvables 
[increaseydecrease in Trade Payables 
[Increaseydecrease in other Financial Liabilities 
(increaseydecrease in Bls Receivbles 
(increasaVdecrease in Loans 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 319T MARCH 2025 

[IncreaseVdecrease in Provisions 
(increaseydecrease in other Current Assets 
[lncreaseydecrease in Current Liabilites 

Cash Generation from Operatlons 
Income Tax Paid 

Cosh A 

Income Tax Adjustments (Net) 
Deferred Tax 
After Taxes from Operatlng Activties 
Extra Oridinary Items 

Investing Actlvities 
A. Net Cash Generated from Operating Acthvities 

Purchase / Sale 
Purchase PuPopery Plant & Equipments 

rchase/sale of Property 

Others 

e of Investment 

Sale Proceed from Fbxed Assets 

Dividend Income 

DHRUVACAPITAL SERVICESLID. 
CIN No. L67120RJ1994PLCO08593 

Realstered Office 003-A, Circle View Partment 
169, Fatehpura, Near Sukhadia Circle, Udaipur, 

Miscilaneous Received 
Interest Received 
Change in Security Deposit 

Financing Actvitles 
Net Cash from investing Activities 

B. Net Cash Generated from Investing Activities 

Procadding from Fbed Assets 

Proceeds from issue of shares including premium 
Proceed from Long Term Loane 
Proceeds from Borrowings 

C. Net Cash From Financlal Actvitles 
Net Cash & Cash Equvalent Generated (A+B+C) 
Openlng Balence Cash & Cash Equllvalents 

Closing Balance Cash & Cash Equlvalents 

RAF Dated 16th May262s 
Place: UdeiouA 

Raiesthan-313001 

Kolkata 

erel 

Total 

As at 31-03-2025 
AMOUNT 

)83 

0.00 
0.00 

0.14| 
212.74| 

193 

0.00 
-4.00 
-0.71 

2.05 
0.00 

-740.56 
26.40 

-8.97 
4,05 

5.32 
-54.03 

0.00 
O 00 

193 
0.14 
0.00 

212.74 
0.00 

O.00 
626 18 

0 00 

AMOUNT 

170.38 

0.83 

Whole Time Directar 

214.81 
43.60 

-721.75 
-765.34 

44 29 
394 

).00 

-813.57 
0.0 

-813.57 

166.10 

166.10 
0.00 

0.00 
).00 

625.18 

-22.29 

22.95 
0.66 

DHRUVA CAPITAL SERVICES UNri en 

Shreeram Bagla 
(Whole Time Director) 

DIN NO. 01895499 

As Al 31-03-2024 

AMOUNT AMOUNT 

0.00 
).00 

0.00 

0.36 
113.39 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
2.58 
0.00 
0.00 

-961.72 
4.03 

-10.25 
4.68 

61.27 
0.00 

191.43 
0.00 
).13 

0.36 

0.00 

113.39 
0.00 

(RS. IN LAKH) 

320.00 
-3.19 

443.43 

0.00 

113,75 
329.68 

-978.10 

-648.42 
17.97 

0.22 
-666.17 

0.00 
-666.17 

366.58 

366.58 
.00 

0.00 
316.81 

316.81 

17.22 

5.73 

behalf of the Board of Director 

22.95 

DNRUNA CAPAL SERWCESUMITEO 

Whole Tiae Director 
Rachna Suman Shaw 
(Whole Time Director) 

DIN NO. 10414115 



Notes : 

1 

2 

3 

5 

SEGMENT REPORTING AS DEFIEND IS AS -1 7 IS NOT APPLICABLE ON OUR COMPANY 

DHRUVA CAPITAL SERVICES LTD. 
CIN No. L67120R.J1994PLCO08593 

Registered Ofice 003-A, Circle View Partment 
169, Fatehpura, Near Sukhadia Circle, Udaipur, 

Rajasthan- 313001 

PREVIOUS PERIOD FIGURES HAVE BEEN RE.GROUPED. RE-ARRANGED WHREEVER REOUIRED 
THE ABOVE AUDITED QUARTELY AND ANNUAL FINANCIAL RESULTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY AUDIT COMMITTEE & APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AT THEIR RESPECTIVE MEETING HELD ON 16.05.2025 

THE BOARD HAS NOT PROPOSED ANY DIVIDEND 

PROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX ARE MADE ON EVERY oUARTER AND DEFEERED TAX ON 31ST MARCH EVERY YEAR FOR FULL FINANCIAL YEAR 
SOME INVESTMENT IN QUOTED SHARES WERE SOLD AND GAIN ON IT WAS TRANSFERRED TO PROFIT AND L LOSS ACCOUNT THROUGHOUT LONG TERM CAPITAL GAIN 
LOAN GIVEN TO GITIKA GOSWAMI AMOUNING TO RS., 2.02 CR IN THE MONTH OF MARCH 2025 7 AGAINST ANNUAL INCOME OF RS. 54.26 LAKHS WHICH INCLUDES RENTAL INCOME OF RS. 37.58 LAKHS AGAINST THE PROPERTY OF WHICH SHE IS NOT THE OWNER. 

Dated: 16th, May, 3025 
Place: UdaipRAF 

ered 

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

OHRUNA CAPTAL SERWCES UMITED 

Whole The Director 

Shreeram Bagla 
(Whole Time Director) 

DIN: 1895499 

DHRUSOA CAPTAL SERNCES UMTED 

Whole Time Director 

Rachna Suman Shaw 
(Whole Time Director) 

DIN :10414115 
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